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12.8 Industrial Disputes by Industry in Pakistan

Industry 1998

1999 *

2000

2001

2002

Textile

Tobacco

Food

Wood and glass
Post and Telecommunication
Chemical and dyes
Railways and Transport
Electricity
Construction
Banking

Printing Press
Beverage

Mining
Engineering
Municipal

Jute

Leather and rubber
Cement

Sui-gas

Tea

Miscellaneous

Total

20 6

Industry 2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

Textile

Tobacco

Food

Wood and glass
Post and Telecommunication
Chemical and dyes
Railways and Transport
Electricity
Construction
Banking

Printing Press
Beverage

Mining
Engineering
Municipal

Jute

Leather and rubber
Cement

Sui-gas

Tea

Miscellaneous

Total

13

* = The figures included strikes & lockout.
Note: Balochistan & K.P.K. has no disputes.

Source: Labour & Manpowers Division.




