## **LABOUR**

12.8 Industrial Disputes by Industry in Pakistan

Industry	1998	1999 *	2000	2001	2002
Textile	17			2	2
Tobacco				-	<u>-</u>
Food					
Wood and glass					
Post and Telecommunication					
Chemical and dyes			3		2
Railways and Transport					
Electricity					
Construction					
Banking					
Printing Press					
Beverage					
Mining	1	1	0	1	
Engineering					
Municipal					
Jute					
Leather and rubber					
Cement					
Sui-gas					
Tea		1	0		
Miscellaneous	2	4	1	1	
Total Industry	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007
Textile	-			L.	
Tobacco	6 	4	5 2	4	- -
Food	 2	- 1	2 2		  
Food Wood and glass	 2 	 1 	2 2 		   
Food Wood and glass Post and Telecommunication	 2  	 1  	2 2  		     
Food Wood and glass Post and Telecommunication Chemical and dyes	 2 	 1 	2 2 	   	    
Food Wood and glass Post and Telecommunication Chemical and dyes Railways and Transport	 2  	 1  	2 2  	   	    
Food Wood and glass Post and Telecommunication Chemical and dyes Railways and Transport Electricity	- 2 - - 1	1 - - - 2	2 2   1	   	
Food Wood and glass Post and Telecommunication Chemical and dyes Railways and Transport Electricity Construction	- 2 - - 1	1 - - - 2	2 2   1	   	     
Food Wood and glass Post and Telecommunication Chemical and dyes Railways and Transport Electricity Construction Banking Printing Press	- 2 - - 1	- 1 - - 2 -	2 2   1	   	 
Food Wood and glass Post and Telecommunication Chemical and dyes Railways and Transport Electricity Construction Banking Printing Press Beverage	1	- 1 - - 2	2 2  1	1	 
Food Wood and glass Post and Telecommunication Chemical and dyes Railways and Transport Electricity Construction Banking Printing Press Beverage Mining	 2  1 1   2	- 1 - - 2 - - 1	2 2   1	- - - - 1 - - -	=
Food Wood and glass Post and Telecommunication Chemical and dyes Railways and Transport Electricity Construction Banking Printing Press Beverage Mining Engineering	2   1   2	- 1 - - 2 - - 1	2 2  1 1  1 4	- - - - 1 - - -	    
Food Wood and glass Post and Telecommunication Chemical and dyes Railways and Transport Electricity Construction Banking Printing Press Beverage Mining Engineering Municipal	2   1   2 2	- 1 - - 2 - - 1 2 - 1	2 2  1	- - - - 1 - - 1	     
Food Wood and glass Post and Telecommunication Chemical and dyes Railways and Transport Electricity Construction Banking Printing Press Beverage Mining Engineering Municipal Jute	2   1   2	1   2   1 2  1	2 2   1 1   1	   1   1  2	     3
Food Wood and glass Post and Telecommunication Chemical and dyes Railways and Transport Electricity Construction Banking Printing Press Beverage Mining Engineering Municipal Jute Leather and rubber	2   1   2 2	- 1 - - 2 - - 1 1 2 - - 1	2 2   1 1   1	   1   1  2 3	    3
Food Wood and glass Post and Telecommunication Chemical and dyes Railways and Transport Electricity Construction Banking Printing Press Beverage Mining Engineering Municipal Jute Leather and rubber Cement	2   1   2 2  1	1   2   1 2  1	2 2   1 1   1	   1   1  2	   3 1
Food Wood and glass Post and Telecommunication Chemical and dyes Railways and Transport Electricity Construction Banking Printing Press Beverage Mining Engineering Municipal Jute Leather and rubber Cement Sui-gas	2   1   2 2  1	1  2  1 2  1  2	2 2   1 1 4    1	1   1   2 3 2	     3 1 
Food Wood and glass Post and Telecommunication Chemical and dyes Railways and Transport Electricity Construction Banking Printing Press Beverage Mining Engineering Municipal	2   1   2 2  1   2	1  2   1 2  1  2 	2 2   1 1 4    1	1   1   2 3 2	

<sup>\* =</sup> The figures included strikes & lockout. Note: Balochistan & K.P.K. has no disputes.

Source: Labour & Manpowers Division.